





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU

Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K Pin: 180001 E-mail:dhsjammu@rediffmail.com, dhsjammu@gmail.com Tel. No.: 0191 – 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax

Subject: - Selection list for the post of Junior Laboratory Technician of Health and Medical Education Department Online submission of Personnel Verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of Character and antecedents thereof.

NOTICE

This Directorate of Health services, Jammu has received selection list for the posts of Junior Laboratory Technicians from the Administrative Department vide No. HD-NG-J/188/2023-02 and detailed **Annexure-A** of this notice and the same has also been uploaded on the official website of this Directorate.

Accordingly, all the concerned selected Junior Laboratory Technicians are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their email address and mobile number as per format enclosed herewith in the Directorate of Health Services, Jammu in person or via email mentioned below for registration under "Employee Verification System (EVS)" for verification or Character and antecedents within a period of 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of Circular No. 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20-05-2022 issued by the General Administrative Department.

Email ID: dhsjammu@gmail.com

In case, any candidate, who fails to submit his/her email address and mobile number within a prescribed period of 07 days, it shall be presumed that the candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in Health and Medical Education Department and shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice.

Dy. Director Health Services

Jammu

NO:-DHS/J/Adm/ 5095-98

Dated: 26 · 06 · 2013

Copy for information and n/action:

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director Information Department, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the notice in two local leading News Papers for information of the candidates/selectees.
- Assistant Director, HEB Directorate of Health Services, Jammu with the direction to upload the notice on the official website of this Firectorate for information of all the concerned.
- 4. Notice Board.

ANNEXURE-A

Final selection list of candidates for Laboratory Technicians Domain (ITEM NO. 317 Junior Laboratory Technician of Jammu) of Health and Medical Education Department advertized vide Advertisement No. 02 of 2021 dated 23-03-2021 for which the CBT examination conducted from 17th August, 2021 to 25th August-2021

S.	Appl No.	Candidate				
No.		Name	Fathers name	Address	DOB	Category
1	341269	Varun Dogra	Vijay Kumar	143 Vikram Chowk Dogra Mohalla Jammu Distt. Jammu	22-11-1996	Open merit
2	483118	Sapna Rani	Bharat Bhushan	H.No. 157 Ward No. 57 lane No. 5, Preet Nagar Digiana Jammu, South, Jammu	10-01-1989	SC
3	514585	Rajan Singh	Om Raj Manhas	Village Galigrah Trigam Kishtwar Kishtwar Jammu	02-05-1995	RBA

Final selection list of candidates for Laboratory Technicians Domain (ITEM NO. 334 Junior Laboratory Technician of Udhampur) of Health and Medical Education Department advertized vide Advertisement No. 02 of 2021 dated 23-03-2021 for which the CBT examination conducted from 17th August, 2021 to 25th August-2021

S. No.	Appl No.	Candidate Name	Fathers name	Address	DOB	Category
1	474350	Parvez ahmed		Near Masjid Khan Mohalla Loudhra, Near Masjid Khan Mohalla Louch Basantgarh Loudhra, Udhampur, Jammu	08-06-1987	Open merit
2	600779	Manish Kumar	Bodh Raj	Village Nagrota Panjgrain, Nagrota Panjgrain Ramnagar, Udhampur, Jammu	21-04-1993	RBA

Final selection list of candidates for Laboratory Technicians Domain (ITEM NO. 362 Junior Laboratory Technician of Ramban) of Health and Medical Education Department advertized vide Advertisement No. 02 of 2021 dated 23-03-2021 for which the CBT examination conducted from 17th August, 2021 to 25th August-2021

S. No.	Appl No.	Candidate Name	Fathers name	Address	DOB	Category
1	329884	Bilal Ahmed Teeli	IMohd Voucat Taali	Herpoora Chansir Chansir, Kulgam Kashmir	13-07-1996	Open merit
2	395653	Pawan Kumar	Thakur Chand	Tiyari Balwasia, Atholi Padder, The. & District Kishtwar		RBA





The Director Health Services Jammu

Subject: Submission of personnel verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of character and antecedents thereof.

Refer Your office notice number

Sir,

It is submitted that I have been selected to the post of Junior Laboratory technician vide J&K SSB communication No. JKSSB/sel/Secy/2023/684-88 dated 01-06-2023 and hereby submit my particulars for Personnel verification Rolls(PVRs) for verification of Character and Antecedents thereof for further necessary action:-

Name	
Fathers Name	
Address	
Mobile No.	
Email ID	
Item No.	

Yours faithfully,

Signature

Name

Dated